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USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

American K9 Country

Judges: Courtney Keys, Austin, Tx
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TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY! THEY WILL CHANGE!
NO food for sale at the site. BARK will bring in lunch on Friday/Sunday for its workers.
Join us on Saturday for the well-received Potluck. Look for a post from_Lo on Facebook prior to the show.
Building opens at 7am each morning. Check in 7:15-7:40 first dog online for MISC7:45am

Friday, January 18, 2019
S/PI Jumpers — 4/2 Entries
8:00-8:10
A/PII Jumpers — 7/2 Entries
8:30-8:40
M/PIII/V Jumpers — 33/19 Entries
9:00-9:55
MC/PMC Biathlon Jumpers — 25/10
Entries
10:15-10:50
S/PI Snooker — 7/1 Entries
11:10-11:20
A/PII Snooker — 3/1 Entries
11:40-11:45
M/PIII/V Snooker — 29/16/3 Entries
12:05-12:55
MC/PMC Biathlon Standard — 25/10
Entries
1:20-2:20
S/PI Pairs — 3/1 Entries
2:40-2:45
A/PII Pairs — 2/3 Entries
3:05-3:10
Masters/PIII Pairs — 28/7 Entries
3:30-4:00

Saturday, January 19, 2019
MISC - 29 Entries
7:45-8:45
Team/PV Gamblers — 40/32 Entries
9:05-10:45-
Team/PV Standard — 40/32 Entries
11:10-1:00
GP/PGP Qualifier — 43/29 Entries
1:30-3:00
Starters/PI Standard — 8/5 Entries
3:25-3:50
A/PII Standard — 10/3 Entries
4:10-4:35
M/PIII/V Standard — 36/16//1 Entries
5:00-6:20
Starters/PI Gamblers — 6/2 Entries
6:45-6:55
A/PII Gamblers — 5/2 Entries
7:10-7:20
M/PIII/V Gamblers — 39/17/2 Entries
7:40-9:00

Sunday, January 20, 2019
MISC - 27 Entries
7:45-8:30
Team/PV Snooker — 40/32 Entries
9:00-10:20
Steeplechase/PSJ — 40/19 Entries
10:45-11:45
Team/PV Jumpers — 40/32 Entries
12:10-1:40
Team/PV Relay — 40/32 Entries
2:15-3:15
M/PIII/V Jumpers — 30/19 Entries
3:40-4:25
A/PII Jumpers — 8/1 Entries
4:45-4:55
Starters/PI Jumpers — 2/2 Entries
5:10-:5:15

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.

entries on Friday,
and 364 entries on Sunday
entries.

event with 241
entries on Saturday,
for a total of 1002
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There are 137 dogs entered in this
397




Ring 1:

10": 1
10005

22": 2
22003
22023

24": 1
24007

Ring 1:

20": 2
P20006
P20015

Ring 1:

l6": 1
16008

20": 2
20011
20013

22": 3
22005
22008
22022

24": 1
24002

Ring 1:

14": 1
P14010

20": 1
P20012

Ring 1:

24": 9
24005
24001
24003
24012
24009
24010
24004
24013
24006

Running Order List
Friday, January 18, 2019

Starters Jumpers

competitor
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors
Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Tickle, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitor
Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce

Performance I Jumpers

competitors
Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Advanced Jumpers

competitor
Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson

competitors
Jet, BC, Linda Kasparek
Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

competitor
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Performance II Jumpers

competitor
Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

competitor
Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

22": 12 competitors

22001
22007
22010
22012
22013

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

22019
22002
22025
22027
22030
22033
22034

20": 7
20002
20004
20010
20012
20016
20007

16": 2
16002
16006

10": 3
10001
10002
10004

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Ring 1: Performance III/Veterans Jumpers

20": 10 competitors

P20002
P20020
P20013
P20017
P20021
P20024
P20019
P20005
P20025
P20008

16": 3
P16005
P16004
V16001

14": 3
P14007
P14006
P14009

12": 2
P12001
V12001

8": 1
V08001

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

competitors

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

competitors

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Echo, PWD, Chris Frado

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

competitor
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

20": 5
20012
20016
20019
20013

22": 9
22001
22012
22010
22013
22019
22025
22027
22030
22034

competitors

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw



24":

24012
24003
24004
24005
24013

10":
10001
10004

16":

16002
16005
16006
16010

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

20":

P2002
P2000
P2000
P2001
P2001
P2001

14":
P1400

12":
P1200
P1200

5

2

4

6
4
1
2
3
5
9

1
9

3
1
2

competitors

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted

competitors

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitor
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

16":
16008

20":
20013
20018

22":

22003
22022
22023

24":
24007

1

2

3

1

competitor
Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson

competitors
Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Into, BC, Mary Champagne

competitors

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Tickle, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitor
Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce

Ring 1: Performance I Snooker

20":
P2001

1
5

competitor
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

22":
22005
22008

24":
24002

2

1

competitors
Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitor
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Ring 1: Performance II Snooker

20": 1
P20012

competitor
Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

16": 3
16005
16006
16002

20": 6
20016
20017
20010
20012
20004

24": 6
24009
24001
24003
24012
24005
24013

competitors

Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

competitors

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

22": 12 competitors

22001
22007
22010
22002
22013
22019
22027
22033
22025
22012
22030
22034

10": 2
10001
10004

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Ring 1: Performance III Snooker

12": 2
P12001
P12002

16": 3
P16004
P14002
P16005

14": 3
P14010
P14006
P14007

20": 8
P20001
P20023
P20005
P20008
P20019
P20021
P20024
P20002

competitors
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
Echo, PWD, Chris Frado

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler



Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

8": 1
v08001

12": 1
V12001

16": 1
V16001

competitor
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitor
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

competitor
Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

22": 9
22001
22030
22010
22012
22027
22013
22019
22025
22034

24": 5
24004
24012
24005
24013
24003

20": 5
20012
20016
20013
20019

l6": 4
16010
16002
16005
16006

10": 2
10004
10001

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

14": 1
P14009

20": 6
P20024
P20001
P20002
P20013
P20015
P20019

12": 3
P12001
P12002

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted

competitors

Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitor
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Ring 1:

16008
20018

24007

ror

Ring 1:

P20015

ror

Ring 1:

20001
20019

Ring 1:

P20021
P16002

P20012

ror

Ring 1:

10001
16010

10004
20016

16002
20017

Draw
22002

16006
22010

22034

20004
22033

20002
22004

22007
22029

20013
24013

22025
24005

14001
24001

20007
24010

24003
24004

Starters Pairs

Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson
Into, BC, Mary Champagne

Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce

Performance I Pairs

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Advanced Pairs

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted

Performance II Pairs

Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Masters Pairs

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola
Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne

Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko



Ring 1: Performance III Pairs

P12001 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

ror

P20005 Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
P16005 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

P20024 Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
P14006 Echo, PWD, Chris Frado

P20019 Play, BC, Valori Duff
P14007 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras



Running Order List
Saturday, January 19, 2019

Ring 1: MISC

24": 4
24010
24008
24006
24005

22": 4
22026
22012
22010
22002

20": 7
20013
20010
20009
20008
20006
20003
20001

20": 4
P20026
P20025
P20007
P20006

competitors

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitors

Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors

Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

16": 4 competitors

16009
16007
16003
16001

16": 2
P16006
P16001

14": 4
P14010
P14007
P14003
P14001

Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
Loki, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Teagan, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

competitors

Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Ring 1: Team Gamblers

22": 14 competitors

22001
22032
22028
22027
22025
22010
22024
22022
22021
22017
22016
22015
22011
22034

24": 8
24001

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
Ember, BC, John Green

Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

24011
24010
24009
24008
24005
24004
24003

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

20": 10 competitors

20017
20016
20014
20009
20008
20006
20004
20003
20001
20013

14": 1
14003

16": 7
16011
16010
16009
16006
16005
16003
16002

Ring 1:

16": 8
P16009
P16007
P16006
P16005
P16003
P16008
P16002
P14002

14": 3
P14007
P14003
P14001

Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted
Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Perf. Versatility Gamblers

competitors

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Aeden, Aussie, Linda Butterworth

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

competitors

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

20": 15 competitors

P20023
P20018
P20017
P20014
P20013
P20019
P20012
P20011
P20010
P20009
P20007
P20005
P20003
P20002
P20001

12": 4
P12006
P12002
P12001

8": 2
P08002
P08001

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

competitors

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola



Ring 1: Team Standard

24": 8 competitors

24008 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

24011 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
24010 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

24009 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

24001 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
24005 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24004 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

20": 10 competitors

20003 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20017 Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
20016 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20014 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20009 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20008 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

20006 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

20004 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20013 Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
20001 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

22": 14 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22032 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

22028 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22011 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

22015 Ember, BC, John Green

22027 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

22025 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22024 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22022 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22010 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22021 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22017 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22016 Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
22034 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

16": 7 competitors

16003 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16010 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted
16009 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
16006 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16005 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
16011 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

14": 1 competitor

14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Standard

8": 2 competitors

P08001 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
P08002 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

12": 4 competitors

P12002 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
P12006 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
P12001 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

20": 15 competitors

P20018 Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

P20023 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
P20017 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

P20014 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P20013 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20012 Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

P20011 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

P20010
P20009
P20007
P20005
P20003
P20002
P20019
P20001

14": 3
P14001
P14007
P14003

16": 8
P16002
P16008
P16007
P16006
P16005
P16003
P14002
P16009

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

competitors

Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

competitors

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Aeden, Aussie, Linda Butterworth

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

20": 9
20010
20019
20016
20014
20004
20013
20003
20001

competitors

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

22": 21 competitors

22001
22033
22032
22018
22031
22002
22029
22027
22025
22024
22020
22017
22015
22014
22012
22011
22010
22005
22003
22006
22034

24": 5
24002
24010
24009
24014
24008

16": 6
16001
16010
16006
16005
16003
16002

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Ember, BC, John Green

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr
Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

competitors

Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau



14": 1 competitor

14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

10": 1 competitor
10004 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

20": 12 competitors

P20025 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
P20023 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
P20022 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
P20002 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20016 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
P20015 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
P20014 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P20019 Play, BC, Valori Duff

P20013 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20009 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

P20008 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

P20001 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

16": 7 competitors

P16009 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P16007 Aeden, Aussie, Linda Butterworth
P16006 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

P16005 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
P16003 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

P16002 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

P14002 Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

14": 4 competitors

P14004 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14009 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14008 Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

P14003 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

12": 5 competitors

P12004 Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
P12005 Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
P12002 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

P12001 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

8": 1 competitor

P08001 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Ring 1: Starters Standard

22": 3 competitors

22026 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22022 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22003 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

20": 2 competitors

20013 Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
20008 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

16": 2 competitors

16007 Loki, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy
16001 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

14": 1 competitor
14002 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Ring 1: Performance I Standard

14": 1 competitor

P14001 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

16": 1
P16001

20": 3
P20022
P20015
P20012

Ring 1:

24": 1
24008

22": 6
22028
22020
22016
22014
22007
22005

20": 2
20019
20009

14": 1
14003

Ring 1:

14": 1
P14006

16": 2
P16007
P16002

Ring 1:

24": 17
24003
24010
24005
24004
24014
24002
24001

competitor
Teagan, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

competitors

Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Advanced Standard

competitor
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

competitors

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola
Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

competitors
Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Performance II Standard

competitor
Echo, PWD, Chris Frado

competitors
Aeden, Aussie, Linda Butterworth
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Masters Standard

competitors

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

22": 15 competitors

22001
22033
22031
22027
22025
22017
22015
22012
22011
22002
22010
22006
22004
22018
22034

20": 8
20004
20016

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Ember, BC, John Green
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer



20014
20010
20006
20003
20001

l6": 4
16009
16006
16003
16002

10": 2
10004
10002

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors

Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

Ring 1: Performance III Standard

8": 1
P08001

12": 2
P12004
P12001

14": 2
P14008
P14004

16": 5
P16009
P16006
P16005
P16003
P14002

20": 6
P20016
P20010
P20007
P20019
P20005
P20004

competitor
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

competitors
Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

competitors

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

12": 1
V12001

competitor
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

22": 3
22026
22022
22003

20": 1
20018

16": 2
16007
16001

competitors

Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

competitor
Into, BC, Mary Champagne

competitors
Loki, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Ring 1: Performance I Gamblers

20": 1
P20015

l6": 1
P16001

competitor
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

competitor
Teagan, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

22": 3 competitors
22016 Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo

22008 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

22005 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

20": 1 competitor
20009 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

14": 1 competitor
14002 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Ring 1: Performance II Gamblers

14": 2 competitors
P14006 Echo, PWD, Chris Frado

P14001 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

22": 18 competitors

22017 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22031 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22033 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

22029 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
22025 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22018 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22004 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22024 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22020 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22015 Ember, BC, John Green

22014 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22012 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22010 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22007 Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola
22006 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22002 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22034 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 9 competitors

20013 Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
20019 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted

20016 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20007 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

20014 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20010 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

20004 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20003 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

24": 5 competitors

24014 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24005 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
24002 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
24004 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

14": 1 competitor

14001 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

16": 4 competitors

16010 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted
16009 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
16006 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

10": 2 competitors
10004 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10003 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer



Ring 1: Performance III Gamblers

20": 6 competitors
P20018 Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

P20016 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
P20010 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20007 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

P20005 Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

P20004 Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti

16": 6 competitors

P16006 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

P16009 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P16007 Aeden, Aussie, Linda Butterworth
P16005 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
P16003 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P14002 Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

14": 3 competitors

P14009 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14007 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P14004 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

12": 2 competitors

P12004 Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
P12001 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

12": 1 competitor
V12001 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

8": 1 competitor
V08001 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
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Running Order List
Sunday, January 20, 2019

Ring 1: MISC

14": 2 competitors

P14001 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P14005 Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

16": 2 competitors

P16001 Teagan, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

P16006 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

16": 4 competitors

16001 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16003 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16007 Loki, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy
16009 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio

20": 8 competitors

20001 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20003 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20005 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

20006 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

20008 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

20009 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20013 Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
20020 Tap, BC, Catie Williams

20": 3 competitors

P20006 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

P20007 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
P20015 Turbo, All-American, MIkko Aaltonen

22": 4 competitors

22003 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
22017 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
22020 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22026 Kelly, Lab, Claudia Bates

24": 4 competitors

24002 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
24005 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24006 Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24010 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Ring 1: Team Snooker

20": 10 competitors

20001 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20003 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20004 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20006 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

20008 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

20009 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20013 Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
20014 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20016 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20017 Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam

22": 14 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22010 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22011 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

22015 Ember, BC, John Green

22016 Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
22017 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22021 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22022 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22024 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22025 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22027
22028
22032
22034

24":

24001
24003
24004
24005
24008
24009
24010
24011

14":
14003

16":

16002
16003
16005
16006
16009
16010
16011

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

8 competitors
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

1 competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

7 competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted
Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Snooker

8":
P0800
P0800

14":

P1400
P1400
P1400

12":

P1200
P1200
P1200

16":

P1400
P1600
P1600
P1600
P1600
P1600
P1600
P1600

20":

P2000
P2000
P2000
P2000
P2000
P2000
P2001
P2001
P2001
P2001
P2001
P2001
P2001
P2001
P2002

2 competitors
1 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
2 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

3 competitors

1 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
7 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

3 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

4 competitors

1 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

2 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
6 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

8 competitors

2 Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

2 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
3 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

5 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

8 Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam

6 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

7 Aeden, Aussie, Linda Butterworth

9 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

15 competitors

1 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

2 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

3 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

5 Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

7 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
9 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

0 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
1 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

2 Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

3 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

4 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

7 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

8 Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

9 Play, BC, Valori Duff

3 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne

Ring 1: Steeplechase

22" :
22001

15 competitors
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw



22002 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22009 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22010 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22011 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

22015 Ember, BC, John Green

22017 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22020 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22021 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22022 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22025 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22029 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
22032 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

22033 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
22034 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 5 competitors

24002 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

24004 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

24008 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
24010 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

24012 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

20": 12 competitors

20003 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20004 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20005 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
20006 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

20009 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20013 Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
20014 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20016 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20018 Into, BC, Mary Champagne
20019 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
20020 Tap, BC, Catie Williams

14": 1 competitor
14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

16": 7 competitors

16001 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16003 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16005 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
16006 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16007 Loki, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy
16009 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio

Ring 1: Perf. Speed Jumping

20": 9 competitors

P20001 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

P20002 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20008 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
P20013 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20014 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P20015 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

P20016 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
P20019 Play, BC, Valori Duff

P20023 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne

16": 5 competitors

P16002 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
P16003 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

P16005 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

P16006 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

P16009 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

12": 3 competitors
P12001 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12002 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

8": 2 competitors
P08001 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
P08002 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

12

Ring 1: Team Jumpers

14": 1
14003

16": 7
16009
16002
16003
16005
16006
16010
16011

24": 8
24008
24001
24003
24004
24005
24009
24010
24011

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors

Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted
Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois

competitors

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

20": 10 competitors

20001
20003
20004
20006
20008
20009
20013
20014
20016
20017

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam

22": 14 competitors

22001
22010
22011
22015
22016
22017
22021
22022
22024
22025
22027
22028
22032
22034

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Ember, BC, John Green

Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Jumpers

12": 4
P12001
P12002
P12006

8": 2
P08001
P08002

14": 3
P14001
P14003
P14007

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

competitors

Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

competitors

Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras



16": 8 competitors

P14002 Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

P16002 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
P16003 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

P16005 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

P16006 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

P16007 Aeden, Aussie, Linda Butterworth

P16008 Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
P16009 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

20": 15 competitors

P20001 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
P20002 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20003 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

P20005 Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

P20007 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
P20009 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

P20010 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20011 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

P20012 Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

P20013 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20014 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P20017 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

P20018 Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

P20019 Play, BC, Valori Duff

P20023 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne

Ring 1: Team Relay

01: Our Dogs D.I.G.

20013 Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell

16003 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16009 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio

02: Boys Just Want to Have Fun

20001 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
20016 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

03: Charlies Angels

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
16006 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
22021 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

04: Cheetahs Pick

22034 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
20014 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
22025 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

05: Ellie Sinns With Magnum

22022 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
24001 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
22032 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

06: Labradoreos

24009 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy
24011 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
22024 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

07: Minis Herding Juice

16010 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted
16011 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
20017 Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam

08: One and Done

22011 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

22010 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22027 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

09: Red Hot Chili Peppers

22015 Ember, BC, John Green

22016 Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
24008 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
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10: Ten's Tymes the Chaos

24010 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22028 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22017 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

11: The Boys are Getting Cheeky

20003 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20004 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

16005 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

12: Two and A Half Women

24004 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
24005 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

13: Two Girls and a Merle

20008 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
20006 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
20009 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Relay

01: #7642
P16009 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P20010 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

02: A Team
P16007 Aeden, Aussie, Linda Butterworth
P12001 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

03: Black & Blue Take Two
P16002 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
P14003 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

04: Dahlis Angel
P16005 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
P14007 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

05: Dynamic Duo
P16006 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
P16003 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

06: Get Over it!
P20001 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
P20013 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

07: Guess How Groovy Kat Can Be!
P20011 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
P14001 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

08: High Flow

P08001 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

P20018 Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

09: MisterMEANer
P08002 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
P12006 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

10: Pace is Cleaning Up The Compettition
P12002 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
P20023 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne

11: Smart Water
P14002 Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
P16008 Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam

12: Steep Slopes
P20005 Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
P20012 Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

13: Team Ditto
P20003 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
P20017 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy



14: The Boss
P20002 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
DRAW

15: The Guyliners

P20007 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
P20014 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
16: Two Romeos

P20019 Play, BC, Valori Duff
P20009 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

24": 6 competitors

24001 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
24004 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
24009 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

24010 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

24012 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

22": 9 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22010 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22024 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22025 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22027 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22028 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22033 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

22034 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22002 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

20": 9 competitors
20002 Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

20004 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20006 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
20007 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
20009 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20014 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20016 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20019 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted

16": 4 competitors

16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16003 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16006 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16010 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted

14": 1 competitor
14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

10": 1 competitor
10002 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

Ring 1: Performance I1I/Veterans Jumpers

20": 8 competitors

P20002 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20020 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

P20005 Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

P20007 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
P20008 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
P20010 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20018 Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

P20019 Play, BC, Valori Duff

16": 5 competitors
P16003 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P16004 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

14

P16005
P16006
P16009

14": 4
P14001
P14005
P14007
P14009

12": 1
P12001

8": 1
V08001
Ring 1:

16": 1
16001

20": 3
20011
20013
20020

22": 3
22005
22008
22022

24": 1
24002
Ring 1:
14": 1
P14010
Ring 1:

20": 1
20018

22": 1
22026
Ring 1:

16": 1
P16001

20": 1
P20015

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors

Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitor
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitor
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Advanced Jumpers

competitor
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors

Jet, BC, Linda Kasparek
Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Tap, BC, Catie Williams

competitors

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

competitor
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Performance II Jumpers

competitor
Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

Starters Jumpers

competitor
Into, BC, Mary Champagne

competitor
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Performance I Jumpers

competitor
Teagan, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

competitor
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney



